1.1
1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10

1.11

1.12

1.13

1.14

01/14/13

REVISOR

SGS/TO

SENATE
STATE OF MINNESOTA
EIGHTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

13-0790

(SENATE AUTHORS: EATON, Bakk, Saxhaug, Hoffman and Metzen)

DATE D-PG
01/17/2013 72
01/31/2013 114a
02/06/2013 158

159
02/07/2013 177

181
02/18/2013

OFFICIAL STATUS

Introduction and first reading

Referred to State and Local Government

Comm report: To pass as amended and re-refer to Finance
Comm report: To pass

Second reading

Special Order

Third reading Passed

Returned from House

A bill for an act

as introduced

S.F. No. 58

relating to state government; ratifying labor agreements and compensation plans.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. LABOR AGREEMENTS AND COMPENSATION PLANS.

Subdivision 1. American Federation of State, County, and Municipal Employees.

The labor agreement between the state of Minnesota and the American Federation of State,

County, and Municipal Employees, Council 5, submitted to the Legislative Coordinating

Commission Subcommittee on Employee Relations on August 8, 2012, is ratified.

Subd. 2. Minnesota Association of Professional Employees. The labor agreement

between the state of Minnesota and the Minnesota Association of Professional Employees,

submitted to the Legislative Coordinating Commission Subcommittee on Employee

Relations on August 8, 2012, is ratified.

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE.

Section 1 is effective the day following final enactment.

Sec. 2.



