## **SENATE** STATE OF MINNESOTA EIGHTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

S.F. No. 58

(SENATE AUTHORS: EATON, Bakk, Saxhaug, Hoffman and Metzen)

DATE	D-PG	OFFICIAL STATUS
01/17/2013	72	Introduction and first reading Referred to State and Local Government
01/31/2013	114a	Comm report: To pass as amended and re-refer to Finance
02/06/2013	158	Comm report: To pass
	159	Second reading
02/07/2013	177	Special Order
	181	Third reading Passed
02/18/2013		Returned from House

1.1	A bill for an act
1.2	relating to state government; ratifying labor agreements and compensation plans.
1.3	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.4	Section 1. LABOR AGREEMENTS AND COMPENSATION PLANS.
1.5	Subdivision 1. American Federation of State, County, and Municipal Employees.
1.6	The labor agreement between the state of Minnesota and the American Federation of State,
1.7	County, and Municipal Employees, Council 5, submitted to the Legislative Coordinating
1.8	Commission Subcommittee on Employee Relations on August 8, 2012, is ratified.
1.9	Subd. 2. Minnesota Association of Professional Employees. The labor agreement
1.10	between the state of Minnesota and the Minnesota Association of Professional Employees,
1.11	submitted to the Legislative Coordinating Commission Subcommittee on Employee
1.12	Relations on August 8, 2012, is ratified.
1.13	Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE.

Section 1 is effective the day following final enactment.

A bill for an act

Sec. 2. 1

1.14